

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Brett F. Flint, P.E.

DESIGN ENGINEER: Lockwood, Andrews, and Newnan, Inc. (LAN)

BID DATE: Wednesday, Month, Day, Year

RFB 6273 PROJECT NO. 24065 "Citywide Waterline Repair / Replace IDIQ Large Diameter" BASE BID				RUTS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 1150 Blue Mound Rd, STE 821 Haslet, TX 76052		Gerke Excavating 15341 ST Highway 131 Tomah, WI 54660		Reytec Construction Address 1901 Hollister St. Houston, TX 77080		National Power Rodding Corp 2500 W. Arthington St. Chicago, IL 60612	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>Part A - GENERAL</b>											
A1	Mobilization (Maximum 5% of Project Total)	LS	1	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 297,193.99	\$ 297,193.99	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 350,465.98	\$ 350,465.98
A2	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	AL	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A2)</b>				<b>\$ 160,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 317,193.99</b>		<b>\$ 162,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 370,465.98</b>	
<b>Part B - WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS</b>											
B1	Clearing and Grubbing	SY	5,000	\$ 15.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 6.22	\$ 31,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 18,000.00
B2	Tree Removal (4" - 8" DIA)	EA	10	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 622.24	\$ 6,222.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 9,180.00
B3	Tree Removal (> 8" DIA)	EA	10	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,244.47	\$ 12,444.70	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 13,920.00
B4	Furnish and Install Silt Fence	LF	3,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3.07	\$ 9,210.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 12,600.00
B5	Furnish and Install Fiber Rolls	LF	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 24.12	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 960.00
B6	Furnish Materials and Construct Rock Filter Dam	LS	10	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 52,600.00	\$ 1,510.77	\$ 15,107.70	\$ 990.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 91,200.00
B7	Furnish Materials and Construct Construction Entrance / Exit	LS	10	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 2,616.86	\$ 26,168.60	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 48,480.00
B8	Furnish and Install Curb Inlet Protection	LF	150	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 36.19	\$ 5,428.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28.80	\$ 4,320.00
B9	Remove and Dispose CIP/DIP/PVC Water Line	LF	2,000	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 15.55	\$ 31,100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 73.20	\$ 146,400.00
B10	Remove and Dispose ACP Water Line	LF	750	\$ 202.00	\$ 151,500.00	\$ 16.59	\$ 12,442.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 117.60	\$ 88,200.00
B11	Grout for Abandon Water Lines in Place	CY	100	\$ 352.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 270.78	\$ 27,078.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 130,800.00
B12	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant (Salvage or Dispose per City Direction)	EA	15	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,671.66	\$ 40,074.90	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 50,400.00
B13	Furnish and Install PVC Water Line (C900 DR18) (6" - 10" DIA)	LF	1,000	\$ 112.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 120.27	\$ 120,270.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 193.20	\$ 193,200.00
B14	Furnish and Install PVC Water Line (C900 DR18) (12" - 16" DIA)	LF	750	\$ 177.00	\$ 132,750.00	\$ 159.31	\$ 119,482.50	\$ 340.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 232.80	\$ 174,600.00
B15	Furnish and Install PVC Water Line (C900 DR18) (20" - 24" DIA)	LF	500	\$ 320.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 258.12	\$ 129,060.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 381.60	\$ 190,800.00
B16	Furnish and Install DIP Water Line (6" - 10" DIA)	LF	750	\$ 135.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 156.28	\$ 117,210.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 201,000.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 171,000.00
B17	Furnish and Install DIP Water Line (12" - 16" DIA)	LF	500	\$ 226.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 214.26	\$ 107,130.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 186,500.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 159,000.00
B18	Furnish and Install DIP Water Line (20" - 24" DIA)	LF	250	\$ 360.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 375.95	\$ 93,987.50	\$ 520.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 496.80	\$ 124,200.00
B19	Furnish and Install Fusible PVC Water Line by HDD (C900 DR18) (8" - 10" DIA)	LF	500	\$ 322.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 220.36	\$ 110,180.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 117,000.00
B20	Furnish and Install Fusible PVC Water Line by HDD (C900 DR18) (12" - 16" DIA)	LF	250	\$ 560.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 530.91	\$ 132,727.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 370.80	\$ 92,700.00
B21	Furnish and Install Fusible PVC Water Line by HDD (C900 DR18) (20" - 24" DIA)	LF	200	\$ 890.00	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 1,208.18	\$ 241,636.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 650.40	\$ 130,080.00
B22	Furnish and Install Steel Casing Pipe for 8" - 10" DIA Carrier Pipe	LF	25	\$ 340.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 542.15	\$ 13,553.75	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 548.40	\$ 13,710.00
B23	Furnish and Install Steel Casing Pipe for 12" - 16" DIA Carrier Pipe	LF	25	\$ 430.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 695.52	\$ 17,388.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 786.00	\$ 19,650.00
B24	Furnish and Install Steel Casing Pipe for 20" - 24" DIA Carrier Pipe	LF	15	\$ 732.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 873.28	\$ 13,099.20	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,192.80	\$ 17,892.00
B25	Point Repair Front / Back Easement / ROW.	EA	5	\$ 6,530.00	\$ 32,650.00	\$ 8,084.79	\$ 40,423.95	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 77,400.00
B26	Construct Drill Pads	EA	5	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 5,459.16	\$ 27,295.80	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 27,000.00
B27	Furnish and Install R/W Gate Valve and Valve Box (Base 6" DIA w/ Size Adjustment)	EA	30	\$ 5,523.00	\$ 165,690.00	\$ 16,247.52	\$ 487,425.60	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 2,840.40	\$ 85,212.00
B28	Furnish and Install Butterfly Valve and Valve Box (Base 6" DIA W/ Size Adjustment)	EA	40	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 149,400.00	\$ 9,276.83	\$ 371,073.20	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 52,320.00
B29	Remove and Replace Butterfly Valve (16" - 24")	Ea	15	\$ 17,805.00	\$ 267,075.00	\$ 13,148.72	\$ 197,230.80	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 38,760.00	\$ 581,400.00
B30	Furnish and Install Bend (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)(6" DIA Base)	EA	20	\$ 765.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 2,868.85	\$ 57,377.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00
B31	Furnish and Install Reducer (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)(6" DIA Base)	EA	20	\$ 916.00	\$ 18,320.00	\$ 2,686.42	\$ 53,728.40	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00
B32	Furnish and Install Crosses (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)(6" DIA Base)	EA	20	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 20,320.00	\$ 4,846.95	\$ 96,939.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00
B33	Furnish and Install Tees (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)(6" DIA Base)	EA	20	\$ 795.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 4,124.75	\$ 82,495.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00
B34	Furnish and Install Spool Piece (MJ with Mega Lug Joint Restraint Fitting)(6" DIA Base)	EA	20	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 4,132.33	\$ 82,646.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 21,600.00
B35	Furnish and Install Copper or HDPE Service Connection (Short Lead)	EA	25	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 79,375.00	\$ 4,431.67	\$ 110,791.75	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 180,000.00
B36	Furnish and Install Copper or HDPE Service Connection (Long Lead)	EA	20	\$ 3,423.00	\$ 68,460.00	\$ 5,576.11	\$ 111,522.20	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 189,600.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Brett F. Flint, P.E.

DESIGN ENGINEER: Lockwood, Andrews, and Newnan, Inc. (LAN)

BID DATE: Wednesday, Month, Day, Year

<b>RFB 6273</b> <b>PROJECT NO. 24065 "Citywide Waterline Repair / Replace IDIQ Large Diameter"</b> <b>BASE BID</b>	<b>RUTS CONSTRUCTION, LLC</b> 1150 Blue Mound Rd, STE 821 Haslet, TX 76052	<b>Gerke Excavating</b> 15341 ST Highway 131 Tomah, WI 54660	<b>Reytec Construction</b> Address 1901 Hollister St. Houston, TX 77080	<b>National Power Rodding Corp</b> 2500 W. Arthington St. Chicago, IL 60612
--	--	--	---	---

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B37	Connection to Existing Water Line (6" - 10" DIA)	EA	20	\$ 7,072.00	\$ 141,440.00	\$ 1,681.28	\$ 33,625.60	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 196,800.00
B38	Connection to Existing Water Line (12" - 16" DIA)	EA	15	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 2,471.45	\$ 37,071.75	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 198,000.00
B39	Connection to Existing Water Line (20" - 24" DIA)	EA	10	\$ 13,340.00	\$ 133,400.00	\$ 3,685.76	\$ 36,857.60	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 156,000.00
B40	Furnish and Install FH Assembly (Long Lead >14') w/ Tee, Pipe, and Valve	EA	10	\$ 18,475.00	\$ 184,750.00	\$ 12,759.39	\$ 127,593.90	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 176,400.00
B41	Furnish and Install FH Assembly (Short Lead ≤14') w/ Tee, Pipe, and Valve	EA	10	\$ 20,420.00	\$ 204,200.00	\$ 11,502.30	\$ 115,023.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 153,600.00
B42	Furnish and Install Air Release Valve and Manhole	EA	10	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 177,500.00	\$ 14,160.31	\$ 141,603.10	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
B43	Furnish and Install Valve Vault (20" - 24")	EA	5	\$ 13,025.00	\$ 65,125.00	\$ 60,567.74	\$ 302,838.70	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 82,200.00	\$ 411,000.00
B44	Furnish and Install Valve Vault (30" - 36")	EA	5	\$ 23,580.00	\$ 117,900.00	\$ 96,995.32	\$ 484,976.60	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 693,000.00
B45	Adjust Valve Box (Existing Box Only)	EA	10	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 745.43	\$ 7,454.30	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 8,640.00
B46	Furnish and Install Water Line Cap (6" - 10" DIA)	EA	20	\$ 8,448.00	\$ 168,960.00	\$ 1,496.40	\$ 29,928.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 15,360.00
B47	Furnish and Install Water Line Cap (12" - 16" DIA)	EA	10	\$ 9,110.00	\$ 91,100.00	\$ 2,324.93	\$ 23,249.30	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 14,160.00
B48	Furnish and Install Water Line Cap (20" - 24" DIA)	EA	5	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 4,061.55	\$ 20,307.75	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 13,800.00
B49	Trench Safety for Remove and Install Water Line (0' - 10' cover)	LF	1,500	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5.44	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 21,600.00
B50	Trench Safety for Horizontal Directional Drill Pits (All Pipe Sizes)	EA	5	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 610.90	\$ 3,054.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 10,200.00
B51	Asphalt Pavement Repair	SY	225	\$ 200.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 94.61	\$ 21,287.25	\$ 68.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 331.20	\$ 74,520.00
B52	Sawcut Asphalt Pavement	LF	150	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 18.98	\$ 2,847.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 216.00
B53	Asphalt Pavement Mill and Overlay (2-inch thickness)	SY	250	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 122.43	\$ 30,607.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 208.80	\$ 52,200.00
B54	Concrete Pavement Repair	SF	200	\$ 57.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 351.38	\$ 70,276.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 9,120.00
B55	Sawcut Concrete Pavement	LF	150	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 55.08	\$ 8,262.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 630.00
B56	Concrete Driveway Repair	SF	450	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 36.60	\$ 16,470.00
B57	Concrete Curb Ramp Repair	SF	250	\$ 56.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 60.57	\$ 15,142.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 13,500.00
B58	Concrete Curb & Gutter Repair	SF	400	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 48.13	\$ 19,252.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 67.20	\$ 26,880.00
B59	Concrete Valley Gutter Repair	SF	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56.95	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 67.20	\$ 6,720.00
B60	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	SF	300	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 32.22	\$ 9,666.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 5,040.00
B61	Flowable Backfill	CY	200	\$ 262.00	\$ 52,400.00	\$ 297.34	\$ 59,468.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 309.60	\$ 61,920.00
B62	Cement Stabilized Sand	Ton	20	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 112.72	\$ 2,254.40	\$ 43.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 201.60	\$ 4,032.00
B63	Seeding	SY	750	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13.64	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 4,050.00
B64	Sodding	SY	500	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 20.96	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 19,200.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART B - WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B64)</b>					<b>\$ 4,473,535.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,804,318.80</b>		<b>\$ 5,224,460.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,901,882.00</b>

**Part C - ALLOWANCES**

C1	Bonds and Insurance (Maximum of 2% of Project Total)	AL	1	\$ 109,370.00	\$ 109,370.00	\$116,873.29	\$ 116,873.29	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 137,437.64	\$ 137,437.64
C2	Preparation and Implementation of Traffic Control Plans	AL	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
C3	Owner Directed Exploration (Pot Holes, CCTV Inspection)	AL	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
C4	Well Pointing for Water Line Installation (all Depths)	AL	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
C5	Disposal of Contaminated Groundwater	AL	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
C6	Miscellaneous Utility Improvements	AL	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
C7	Remove and Replace Fencing	AL	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
C8	Services of a Registered Professional Land Surveyor (TX RPLS)	AL	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
C9	Line Stop (all Sizes) and Other Unanticipated Water Improvements	AL	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
C10	Emergency Items	AL	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART C - ALLOWANCES (Items C1 thru C10)</b>					<b>\$ 1,059,370.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,066,873.29</b>		<b>\$ 1,067,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,087,437.64</b>

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Brett F. Flint, P.E.  
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Lockwood, Andrews, and Newnan, Inc. (LAN)  
 BID DATE: Wednesday, Month, Day, Year

<b>RFB 6273</b>				<b>RUTS CONSTRUCTION, LLC</b> 1150 Blue Mound Rd, STE 821 Haslet, TX 76052		<b>Gerke Excavating</b> 15341 ST Highway 131 Tomah, WI 54660		<b>Reytec Construction</b> Address1901 Hollister St. Houston, TX 77080		<b>National Power Rodding Corp</b> 2500 W. Arthington St. Chicago, IL 60612	
<b>PROJECT NO. 24065 "Citywide Waterline Repair / Replace IDIQ Large Diameter"</b>											
<b>BASE BID</b>											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 5,692,905.00</b>		<b>\$ 6,188,386.08</b>		<b>\$ 6,453,460.00</b>		<b>\$ 7,359,785.62</b>	

\*\*\*\* Notes regarding any bidder deemed Non-Responsive or Non-Responsible\*\*\*\*